

ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

A-90, Phase I, Naraina Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110028

E: afi@indianathletics.in, indianathletics@gmail.com W: www.indianathletics.in

CIRCULAR NO. 20/2-2021

Date 08th February 2021

To.

All Affiliated Units- AFI

Subject: <u>AgeasFederal Life Insurance New Delhi National Marathon 2021</u>

Dear Sir/Madam

It is intimated that AgeasFederal Life Insurance New Delhi National Marathon 2021 stands recognized by Athletics Federation of India and it will be held on 7th March 2021 in New Delhi.

The performance of athletes of FULL MARATHON in this Marathon will be considered for selection/participation in the Tokyo 2020 Olympic Games provided they achieve the qualifying standard as fixed by World Athletics. Certificates to the winners will be issued by the organizers i.e. NEB Sports.

For registration and more details on AgeasFederal Life Insurance New Delhi National Marathon 2021, please visit- www.nebsports.in

Regards,

Yours sincerely

Ravinder Chaudhry Secretary AFI

Cavinder Thankling